
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3543
ANSWERED ON:20.08.2004
EXPORT OF HANDICRAFT
Bishnoi Shri Jaswant Singh

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise quantum of handicraft items being exported annually;

(b) whether the export of these items have increased in Rajasthan; and

(c) whether there is a proposal to provide rebate to Rajasthan in handicrafts sector?

Answer
MINISTER OF TEXTILES ( SHRI SHANKERSINH VAGHELA )

(a) & (b): State-wise data on export of handicrafts is not maintained.

(c): No, Sir.
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